ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS « INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE = INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

Read all instructions Lisez toutes les instructions avant Lea todas las instrucciones
before assembly and use. 'assemblage et I'utilisation. antes de ensamblar y usar.
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS MANTENGA LAS INSTRUCCIONES
FUTURE USE. POUR UN USAGE ULTERIEUR. PARA SU USO FUTURO.
e
TODDLER BED A ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED

Due to the presence of small parts during assembly, keep out

L IT POU R EN FA NT of reach of children until assembly is complete.
A L’ ASSEMBLAGE DOIT ETRE FAIT

DELTACHIDREN ~ CAMAPARANING  pAR UN ADULTE

A cause de la presence de petites pieces, pendant I’assemblage
gardez hors de portee des enfants jusqu'a ce que celui-ci soit
termine.

A DEBE SER ENSAMBLADO
POR UN ADULTO

Debido a la presencia de piezas pequefas durante el
ensamblaje, mantenga fuera del alcance de los nifios hasta que
complete el ensamblaje.

This product is not intended for institutional or commercial use.
Ce produit ne pas destine a un usage institutionnel ou commercial.
Este producto no esta hecho para uso institucional o comercial.

NEED EXTRA HELP? BESOIN D'AIDE SUPPLEMENTAIRE? ¢ NECESITA AYUDA EXTRA?
We make assembly easy with Nous facilitons I'assemblage avec Hacemos el montaje facil con
our tips & tricks video nos trucs et astuces vidéo nuestros consejos y trucos video

https://www.deltachildren.com/ https://www.deltachildren.com/ https://www.deltachildren.com/
pages/instructions pages/instructions pages/instructions

When contacting Delta Consumer Care, please reference the information on the Product Information label found
on the product.

Lorsque vous contactez le Service apres Vente de Delta, veuillez mous donner les références sur I'étiquette d’Information
qui se trouve sur le produit.

Cuando contacte al Servicio de Atencién al Consumidor de Delta por favor mencione los datos que aparecen en la etiqueta
de informacién que se encuentra en el producto.

DELTA CHILDREN’S PRODUCTS CORP

: 114 WEST 26TH STREET. M/ #.: xXXXX

NEW YORK, NY 10001. PO #.: xxxxx LOT #.: xxxxx
Email: tcs@DeltaChildren.com D. O. M .: xxxxx

; TEL.: 646-435-8728 Base Model: BB236
. DELTACHILDREN FABRIQUE EN CHINE MADE IN CHINA  Version: _R2

Product information label
L’étiquette d’information CERTIELED

Etiqueta de informacién e

Safety Standards

Consumer Care:
Delta Children’s Products Corp
114 West 26th Street New York, NY 10001
Tel: (646) 435-8728

Email: tcs@DeltaChildren.com
Apr 29, 2024, R2 https://www.deltachildren.com/pages/instructions ©2024 DELTA ENTERPRISE CORP.
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SAVE BIG WITH

DELTA CHILDREN

Visit Deltachildren.com To Start Shopping

Welcome to the

DELTA FAMILY

Here's a Gift From Us To You

07

Your Next Purchase From

DeltaChildren.com

REVIEW TO WIN $2500

RULES TO ENTER

X ¥ X ¥X

“We LOVE, LOVE, LOVE this crib”
My husband was impressed with the directions and organization of the hardware package. He easily assembled
this crib in an hour without any help. It's very sturdy and we like that it has adjustable levels for the mattress
height. To top it all off, it's so incredibly darling!!!

0 WRITE A REVIEW for this product on the store’s website from where it was purchased
9 TAKE A SCREENSHOT of your review and upload it to www.DeltaChildren.com/Review

@ 7S THAT EASY! Upon submission, you'll be instantly ENTERED TO WIN $2,500

FOLLOW US FOR MORE CHANCES TO WIN

E L5
‘_: o : and to see all of our
f S "' products

O flo]v)

@deltachildren




NEED A MATTRESS?

Peautyrest.

DC

DELTACHILDREN

Shop Deltachildren.com/Mattress

@E8 @ B a@deltachildren | DeltaChildren.com | 114 W 26th St, New York, NY 10001



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS « INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE = INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

AWARNING

INFANTS HAVE DIED IN TODDLER BEDS FROM ENTRAPMENT.

Openings in and between bed parts can entrap head and neck of a small child.
NEVER use bed with children younger than 15 months.

ALWAYS follow assembly instructions.

\The maximum user weight is 50lbs (22.7kg)

s

AWARNING
STRANGULATION HAZARD

NEVER place bed near windows where cords from blinds or drapes may strangle a child.
NEVER suspend strings over a bed.

NEVER place items with a string, cord, or ribbon, such as hood strings or pacifier cords,
\around a child's neck. These items may catch on bed parts.

Vs

A CAUTION
ENTRAPMENT HAZARD

To avoid dangerous gaps, any mattress used in this bed shall be a full-size crib mattress
at least 51 5/8 in (1310mm) in length, 27 1/4 in (690mm) in width and 4 in (100mm) in
thickness. Maximum recommended mattress thickness 5 1/2 in.(140 mm).

(DO NOT use this bed without a mattress.

J

« Failure to follow these warnings and the assembly instructions could result in serious
injury or death.

» The user's maximum weight shall not be greater than 50 LB (22.7 kg).

+ Guardrails are used as a mattress containment means. Guardrails provided must be used to avoid
the formation of a gap between the mattress and the bed that could cause an entrapment.

« DO NOT use for infants. This toddler bed is intended for a child between 15 months
and 5 years of age.

« DO NOT use a water mattress with this toddler bed.

» Toddler bed must have more than 12 inches of space between the toddler bed and
solid objects such as a wall or dresser. Child could slide into small spaces and suffocate.
Assembly

+ IMPORTANT! Before assembly, inspect toddler bed for damaged hardware,loose joints,
missing pieces or sharp edges.

« BE SURE bed rails are secure. Bed rails must be attached to headboard on the inside
of the post.

* DO NOT use bed if any parts are missing or damaged.

« DO NOT substitute parts.

« If you are without an instruction sheet, DO NOT use this proudct. Call 646-435-8728
or fax (212) 645-9032.

Care And Maintenance

To clean bed frame and bed rails, use only household soap or detergent and warm
water. NO BLEACH.
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e N
A AVERTISSEMENT

DES ENFANTS SONT MORTS DANS DES LITS POUR ENFANT POUR CAUSE DE PIEGEAGE.
Les ouvertures dans et entre les pieces du lit peuvent piéger la téte et le cou d’'un petit enfant.

NE JAMAIS utiliser ce lit pour des enfants &gés de moins 15 mois.

TOUJOURS suivre les instructions d’assemblage.

Le poids de I'utilisateur ne doit pas étre supérieur a 50 livres (22.7kg).
o J
4 N\

AAVERTISSEMENT

DANGER DE STRANGULATION

NE placez JAMAIS ce lit pres prés de fenétres ou les cordes des stores ou rideaux peuvent étrangler un enfant.

NE suspendez JAMAIS des ficelles sur ce lit.

NE placez JAMAIS des objets avec une ficelle,une corde ou un ruban,comme une ficelle de capuche ou une corde de
sucette autour du cou d'un enfant. Ces objets peuvent s’agripper aux pieces du lit.
\.
e

AATTENTION

DANGER DE PIEGEAGE

Pour éviter les espaces dangereux, le matelas utilisé pour ce lit sera un matelas pour lit d’enfant de
taillestandard d’au moins 51 5/8 pouces (1310 mm) en longueur, 27 1/4 pouces (690 mm) en largeur,et
de 4 pouces (100 mm) d’épaisseur. Epaisseur maximale conseillée pour le matelas 5 1/2 pouces
(140mm).
(NE PAS utiliser ce lit s'il n'y a pas de matelas )

+ Une deéfaillance dans le suivi de ces avertissements et des instructions d’assemblage pe(t entrainer de
serieuses blessures ou la mort.

* Les barrieres de sécurité ont pour role de contenir le matelas, Les barrieres de sécurité fournies doivent
étre utilisées pour éviter la formation d'éspaces vides entre le matelas et le lit qui pourraient causer un
piegeage.

« NE PAS utiliser a destination d’'un bébé. Ce lit est prevu pour un enfant entre 15 mois et 5 ans d'age.

« NE PAS utiliser un matelas a eau dans ce lit pour enfant.

+ Le lit pour enfant doit étre placé a une distance de plus de 12 pouces de n'importe quel objet solide comme
un mur ou une armoire. L'enfant pourrait glisser dans des espaces étroits et suffoquer.

ASSEMBLAGE

« IMPORTANT! Avant I'assemblage vérifiez qu'il n'y ait pas de pieces endommageées,joints desserrés,pieces
manquantes ou coupantes.

« ASSUREZ VOUS que les barres du lit sont que les barres du lit sont tétiére sur le coté intérieur du poteau.
« NE PAS utiliser le lit si des pieces manquent ou sont endommagées.

* NE PAS substituer des piéces.

+ Si vous ne possedez pas la feuille d’instructions,N'UTILISEZ pas ce produit. Appelez
au n°® 646-435-8728 ou fax (212) 645-9032.

Soin et Entretien

Pour nettoyer le cadre du lit et les barres, utilisez uniqguement un savon ménager ou
déterg ent et de I'eau tiede.PAS DE JAVEL.
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A ADVERTENCIA

HAN MUERTO NINOS PEQUENOS POR QUEDAR ATRAPADOS EN CAMA PARA NINOS.
Las aberturas que existen dentro y entre las piezas de la cama pueden atrapar la cabeza vy el
cuello de un niflo pequefio.

NUNCA utilice la cama para niflos menores de 15 meses.

SIEMPRE siga las instrucciones de ensamblaje.

\EI peso maximo del usuario no puede ser mayor de 50 libras(22.7kg).

( AADVERTENCIA

PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULACION

NUNCA coloque la cama cerca de ventanas donde los cordones de persianas o cortinas puedan
estrangular al nifio.

NUNCA cuelgue cordones sobre la cama.

NUNCA coloque articulos con cuerdas, cordones o cintas, como los cordeles de las capuchas o los
cordones de los chupetes alrededor del cuello del nifio.

\Estos articulos podrian quedar atrapados en piezas de la cama. )

f A ATENCION

PELIGRO DE QUEDARSE ATRAPADO

Para evitar espacios peligrosos, cualquier colchon que se use en esta cama t iene que ser un
colchén para cuna de tamafio completo de por lo menos 51 5/8 pulgadas (1310 mm) de largo, 27
1/4 pulgadas(690mm) de ancho y 4 pulgadas (100 mm) de espesor. Espesor maximo recomendado
5 1/2 pulgadas (140 mm).

(NO utilice esta cama si no tiene colchon.

J

 El incumplimiento de estas advertencias y de las instrucciones de ensamblaje pueden
resultar en lesiones graves o la muerte.

* Las barandas son utilizadas como medio de contencion, Las barandas suministradas
deben ser usadas para evitar la formacion de espacios entre el colchon y la cama, los
cuales podrian causar aprisionamiento.

* NO utilice para bebés. esta cama de nifios es para nifios de edad comprendida entre 15
meses y 5 anos.

* NO utilice un colchdén de agua es esta cama para nifios.

» La cama de nifios tiene que tener mas de 12 pulgadas de separacion de cualquier
objeto solido, como la pared o un tocador. objeto sélido, como la pared o un tocador. El
nifio de podria deslizar dentro de los espacios pequefios y se podria asfixiar.
ENSAMBLAJE

* IMPORTANTE ! Antes del ensamblaje,inspeccione la cama de nifios a ver si tiene com-
ponentes dafnados, conexiones sueltas, piezas extraviadas o bordes afilados.

- ASEGURESE de que las barandas estén bien sujetas.Las barandas deben estar
fijadas a la cabecera por la parte interior del poste.

* NO use la cama si cualquiera de las piezas estan dafladas o extraviadas.

* NO substituya las piezas.

« Si usted no tiene una hoja de instrucciones, NO use este producto. Llame al 646-435
-87280 fax(212)645-9032

Cuidado y Mantenimiento

Para limpiar el bastidor de la cama utilice solamente jabdn o detergente casero y agua tibia.NO
USE BLANQUEADOR.



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS « INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE = INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE

A WARNING

* DO NOT place this product near a window as it can be used as a step by the child and

cause the child to fall out of the window.
» Be aware of the risk of open fires and other sources of strong heat in the vicinity of

the product.
* DO NOT place this product near a window where cords from blinds or curtains could

strangle a child.

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

* NE placez PAS ce produit prés d'une fenétre, car I'enfant pourrait I'utiliser comme

marchepied et le faire tomber par la fenétre.
» Soyez prudent avec les feux ouverts et autres sources de chaleur intense a proximité

du produit.
* NE placez PAS ce produit prés de fenétres ou les cordons des stores ou des rideaux

pourraient étrangler un enfant.

A ATTENTION

* NO coloque este producto cerca de una ventana, ya que el nifio puede utilizarlo como

escalon y provocar su caida por la ventana.
 Tenga cuidado con incendios abiertos y otras fuentes de calor intenso en las proximidades

del producto.
* NO coloque este producto cerca de ventanas donde los cordones de las persianas o

cortinas puedan estrangular a al nifio.
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PARTS: HARDWARE KITS PART-35458
PIECES: PIECES DU KIT DE QUINCAILLERIE-35458

TR

No drills necessary.
Do not use power screwdriver.

AA X 6

Aucun pergage nécessaire.
Veuillez ne pas utiliser de tournevis électriques.

No hace falta taladrar.
No utilice destornilladores eléctricos

D=

® [

BB x 8
M6 X 25MM Phillips Screwdriver (Not Provided)
Tournevis curciform (non fourni)
Destornillardor Phillips (No incluido)
CCx12
M16 x 25MM

DD x 2
M5 x 12MM

EE X 2
M6 x 30MM
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PARTS: MAKE SURE THAT ALL PRE-ASSEMBLED PARTS ARE TIGHT
PIECES: VEUILLEZ VOUS ASSURER QUE TOUTES LES PIECES PRE-ASSEMBLES SONT BIEN SERREES

(A) HEADBOARD X 1 (B) FOOTBOARD X 1 (C) LEFT SAFETY RAIL x 1
(A) TETIERE DU LIT X 1 (B) PIEDDE LIT X 1 (C) BARRE GAUCHE DE SECURITE x 1
(A) CABECERA X 1 (B) PIE DE CAMA X 1 (C) BARANDA IZQUIERDA DE SEGURIDAD x 1

(D) RIGHT SAFETY RAIL x 1 (F) FEMALE BAR X 2 (G) MALE BAR X 2
(D) BARRE DROIT DE SECURITE x 1 (F) BARRE FEMELLE X 2 (G) BARRE MALE X 2
(D) BARANDA DERECHA DE SEGURIDAD x 1 (F) BARRA HEMBRA X 2 (G) BARRA MACHO X 2

35459 35460

(H) LONG LEG X 2 (I) SHORT LEG X 2 (J) CROSSBAR X 3

(H) PIED LONG X 2 (I) PIED COURT X 2 (J) BARRE TRANSVERSALE X 3

(H) PATALARGAX2 (1) PATA CORTA X 2 ) '-:%Z%%ERO X3

35461 35462
ﬂ Q

(K) FABRIC SUPPORT X 1 (L) HEADBOARD STICKERS 35467 (M) CARD X 1
(K) SUPPORT EN TOILE X 1 (L) AUTOCOLLANTS POUR LA TETE DE LIT (M) TARJETA X 1
(K) SOPORTE DE TELA X 1 (L) ETIQUETAS ADHESIVAS PARA LA CABECERA (M) CARTE X 1

35464 m
9
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Support avec I'envers
vers le haut

L'étiquette d'avertissement doit
se trouver face au sol a ce stade.

Soporte con la parte de

abajo hacia arriba

La etiqueta de advertencia debe
\estar hacia abajo a este punto.

*With warning label facing down, Slide the two male
bars (G) through the fabric tunnels.

*Avec I'étiquette d’avertissement face au sol, Glissez les
deux barres méles (G ) a travers les tunnels de la toile.
*Con la etiqueta de advertencias hacia abajo, deslice las
dos travesafios macho (G) a través de los tuneles de tela.

eInsert part (J) through fabric tunnel and into

holes on the end of part (G).
Insérez la piéce (J) a travers le tunnel en toile et

dans les orifices sur I'extrémité de la piece (G)
sInserte la pieza (J) a través del tunel de tela y dentro

de los agujeros en el extremo de la pieza (G).

*On top of the fabric, Insert part (J) into center holes on

(G) aligning the small holes.

*Sur la partie supérieure de la toile, Insérez la piéce (J) dan s
les orifices centraux sur (G) en alignant les petits orifice s.

G * En la parte superior de la tela, Inserte la pieza (J) en los

agujeros centrales en (G) alineando los pequefos agujeros.
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*Slide female bar (F) through the fabric tunnel
and connect with male bar (G).

*Glissez la barre femelle (F) a travers le tunnel en toile
et connectez la a la barre male (G).

*Deslice el travesafio hembra (F) a través del tunel de
tela y conéctelo con el travesafio macho (G).

*Slide part (J) through fabric tunnel and into hole on part (F) .

*Glissez la piéce (J) a travers le tunnel en toile et dans
I'orifice sur la piéce (F).

*Deslice la pieza (J) a través del tunel de tela y en el agujero
de la pieza (F).

+Slide bar (F) through the fabric tunnel and connect to male
bar (G). Rotate bar (F) inward until (J) and (F) are joined.

*Glissez la barre (F) a travers le tunnel en toile et connectez
la a la barre male (G). Faites pivoter la barre (F) vers
I'intérieur jusqu’a ce que (J) et (F) soient raccordés.

*Deslice el travesano (F) a través del tunel de tela y
conéctelo al travesafio macho (G). Rote la pieza (F) hacia
adentro hasta que (J) y (H) estén unidas.
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*Attach (F) (G)with lock nut (EE) and bolt (CC).
*Fixez le (F) (G)avec I'écrou (EE) et le boulon (CC).
*Fije la (F)(G) con la tuerca de seguridad (EE) y el perno (CC).

EE x 2 CCx?2

*Attach center cross bar (J) to both part (G) with two screws (DD).

*Attachez la barre centrale (J) aux deux piéces (G) avec deux vis (DD)
*Fije el larguero central (J) a ambas piezas (G) con dos tornillos (DD)
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o\

I~

(= 4

(M Q X 1) M
*Remove headboard decal from the cutting line. DO NOT remove the sticker.

Put the whole decal on the headboard, use your hand to adjust its position on the headboard indentation.
*Saque la etiqueta adhesiva para la cabecera de la linea recortada. NO quitar el papel base de la etiqueta adhesiva.

Ponga la etiqueta completa en la cabecera, utilice las manos para ajustar su posicién en la hendidura de la cabecera.
*Détachez I'étiquette autocollante de la téte de lit le long de la ligne de coupe. NE PAS enlever I'autocollant.
Mettez I'autocollant entier sur la téte de lit, utilisez la main pour ajuster sa position sur la marque de la téte de lit.

*Peel one end of the base paper and stick it on the edge of the headboard indentation.
Slowly pull the base paper and adhere (helped by the plastic card to avoid bubbles) the sticker to the headboard.

Use the plastic card to seal the sticker to the headboard.

*Remueva un extremo del papel base y pegue la etiqueta en el borde de la hendidura de la cabecera.

Hale suavemente el papel base y adhiera (ayudandose con la tarjeta plastica para evitar burbujas)

la etiqueta adhesiva a la cabecera.

Utilice la tarjeta plastica para sellar la etiqueta adhesiva a la cabecera.

*Retirez une extrémité du papier de base et collez I'étiquette sur le bord de la marque sur la téte de lit.

Tirez doucement le papier de base et faites adhérer (avec I'aide de la carte en plastique pour éviter les bulles)
l'autocollant sur la téte de lit.

Utilisez la carte en plastique pour sceller I'autocollant sur la téte de lit.
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/DO NOT SCREW BOLTS )
TIGHT AT THIS STAGE.

NE VISSEZ PAS
COMPLETEMENT LES
BOULONS A CETTE ETAPE.

EN ESTA ETAPA NO
ATORNILLE LOS PERNOS
APRETADOS.
- J

Note: * f AA

Pre-Assembled metal insert on
Headboard and Footboard must
be in place. If missing,

call customer service.

DO NOT attempt to assemble.

Remarque:

L’insertion métallique pré assemblé de
la tétiére et pied de lit doit étre a sa
place. Si elle manque appelez le
service apres vente.

NE PAS tenter 'assemblage.

Nota:

La insercién de metal pre-ensamblada
de la cabecera y del pie de cama debe | o o (] | H X 2
estar en su lugar. De no encontrarse,
llame al servicio al cliente.

NO trate de ensamblar.

«Slide the long leg (H) onto plastic plug, aligning hole in post with hole in headboard.

Use bolt (AA) to connect parts together. Repeat on other side.
*Glissez le pied long (H) dans le bouchon en plastique, en alignant I'orifice du pied

avec celui de la tétiére.
Utilisez le boulon (AA) pour assembiler les piéces. Faites la méme chose sur l'autre coté.
*Deslice la pata larga (H) en el tapon plastico, alineando el agujero de la pata con el

agujero de la cabecera.
Utilice el perno (AA) para conectar las piezas. Repita en el otro lado.
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L'ETIQUETTE
D’AVERTISSEMENT

doit se trouver
a I’endroit a ce stade

LA ETIQUETA
DE ADVERTENCIA

debe estar hacia arriba
aeste punto Y,

@ [~mm (0)

BB x 8 CCx8

*With warning label facing up, make sure flat end of the frames are on the inside of the legs.

Insert bolt (BB) and nut(CC) into pre drilled holes on the frame.

*Avec I'étiquette d’avertissement vers le haut, assurez vous que les bouts plats du sommier sont a I'intérieur des pieds.
Insérez le boulon (BB) et I'écrou (CC) dans les orifices pré percés du sommier.

+Con la etiqueta de advertencias hacia arriba, asegurese de que el extremo plano del bastidor esté en el interior de la patas.
Inserte el perno (BB) y la tuerca (CC) en los agujeros pre-perforados del bastidor.
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BB x 8 CCx8

*With warning label facing up, make sure flat end of the frames are on the inside of the legs.
Insert bolt (BB) and nut(CC) into pre drilled holes on the frame.Do not tighten screws completely.
*Avec I'étiquette d’avertissement vers le haut, assurez vous que les bouts plats du sommier sont a I'intérieur des pieds.

Insérez le boulon (BB) et I'écrou (CC) dans les orifices pré percés du sommier. Ne pas serrer les vis totalement.
*Con la etiqueta de advertencias hacia arriba, asegurese de que el extremo plano del bastidor esté en el interior de la patas.
Inserte el perno (BB) y la tuerca (CC) en los agujeros pre-perforados del bastidor. No apriete completamente los tornillos.
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@

Slide the footboard (B) to short leg (l),aligning the screw hole s the short legs and footboard.
Tighten all screws for steps 11 and 12.

*Glissez le pied de lit (B) vers le pied court (1) en alignant les trous des visses, les pieds courts et le pied de lit.
Serrez foutes les vis pour les étapes 11 et 12.

*Deslice el pie de cama (B) hacia la pata corta (l)alineando los agujeros para los tornillos,
Apriete totalmente los tornillos para los pasos 11y 12.
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*Snap safety rail (crescent facing out) onto the long leg (D)
*Fixez la barre de sécurité (forme de demi lune face a I'extérieur) au long pied (D)
«Fije la barandilla (con la parte curva hacia afuera)en la pata larga (D)

*Rotate safety rail to the inside of the center leg. Repeat other side.
«faites pivoter la barre de sécurité vers l'intérieur du pied central. Faites la méme chose de l'autre coté.

rote la barandilla hacia la parte interior de la pata central. Repita en el otro lado.
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*Align holes in safety rail and center leg. Attach with bolt (BB) and lock nut (CC).

MAKE SURE ALL BOLTS ARE SECURELY TIGHTENED.
*Alignez les orifices de la barre de sécurité et du pied central. Fixez les en utilisant le boulon (BB) et I'écrou (CC).
ASSUREZ VOUS QUE TOUS LES BOULONS SONT SOLIDEMENT SERRES
*Alinee los agujeros de la barandilla y de la pata central. Una con el perno (BB) y la tuerca de seguridad (CC).
ASEGURESE DE QUE TODOS LOS PERNOS ESTEN BIEN APRETADOS.
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WHY CHOOSE

DELTA CHILDREN?

Visit Deltachildren.Com/Pages/Our-Story for more information

DELTA DELTA D] DELTA IS DELTA GROWS
LEADS GIVES CARES DEDICATED WITH YOU

Over
50 Years Of

1 Out Of 2 Children 10% Of Our Proceeds We Test Above & Our Family-Run We Have Products
In The U.S. Sleep In Go Toward Improving Beyond Industry Company Has Been For Every Age
Our Products The Lives Of Children Safety Standards There For Your And Stage
Family Since 1968

Safety, Style
& Innovation

Welcome to the

DELTA FAMILY

Here's a Gift From Us To You

07

Your Next Purchase From

DeltaChildren.com

PRODUCTS FOR EVERY AGE AND STAGE

CRIBS STROLLERS GLIDERS BASSINETS MATTRESES
BABY GEAR TODDLER BEDS PLAYROOM TWIN BEDS BINS & DRESSERS
FURNITURE ORGANIZERS

OUR FAMILY OF TOP BRANDS
Peauty, sefa Jeep m Denzy .

OVER 50 YEARS OF SAFETY, STYLE, AND INNOVATION
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